

## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

## TOMO RIBA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES (TRIHMS) (SOCIETY UNDER THE GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH) Naharlagun – 791110: Arunachal Pradesh

Phone: 0360-2350331 FAX: 0360-2350791 Email: trihmsap@gmail.com

No. TRIHMS-11017/4/2023,

Dated 20/10/2023

## POSTPONEMENT OF INTERVIEW FOR ICMR PROJECT

Postponement of interview for Staff Nurse/Junior Nursing Officer and Junior Nurse/ANM under ICMR project "Adaptive model to strengthen facility based emergency care system for providing quality care emergency care among the red triage patients (time sensitive and other emergencies) at all levels of health care facilities"

In continuation of our earlier notification no. TRIHMS-11017/4/2023,dated 18<sup>th</sup> Oct'2023; it is to notify that the interviews for the post of Staff Nurse/Nursing Officer and Junior Nurse/ANM which are due to be held on 25<sup>th</sup> & 26<sup>th</sup> Oct'2023 is postponed to 30<sup>th</sup> & 31<sup>st</sup> Oct'2023 due to administrative reasons.

Therefore, the eligible candidates may appear for the said interviews on  $30^{\text{th}}~\&~31^{\text{st}}~\text{Oct'}2023$  at 1100 hours at Director, TRIHMS office chamber at Naharlagun.

The interview for Staff Nurse/Nursing Officer will be held on  $30^{\rm th}$  Oct'2023 at 11:00 am.

The interview for Junior Nurse/ANM will be held on 31st Oct'2023 at 11:00 am.

Sd/-(Dr. Moji Jini) Director, TRIHMS Naharlagun Dated 20/10/2023

Memo No. TRIHMS-11017/4/2023, Copy to:

- 1. The BME, TRIHMS, Naharlagun.
- 2. Notice Board
- 3. Office copy.

(Dr. BVS Murty) OSD(HR), TRIHMS, For Director, TRIHMS

OfficeNahapleigubuty (HR)
Tomo Riba Institute of Health
& Medical Sciences (TRIHMS)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Naharlagus